NXP USA Inc. - S9S12G128F0MLLR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

23.4.3/23-760
- Correct typo: TSCR ->TSCR1;
- Correct typo: ECTxxx->TIMxxx
- Correct reference: Figure 23-25 -> Figure 23-30
- Add description, “a counter overflow when TTOV[7] is set”, to be the
condition of channel 7 override event.
- Phrase the description of OC7M to make it more explicit
V03.02 Apri,12,2010 23.3.2.8/23-748
23.3.2.11/23-751
23.4.3/23-760
-Add Table 23-10
-update TCRE bit description
-add Figure 23-31
V03.03 Jan,14,2013
-single source generate different channel guide
16 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG16K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
788 NXP Semiconductors
All bits in the FRSV6 register read 0 and are not writable.
24.3.2.19 Flash Reserved7 Register (FRSV7)
This Flash register is reserved for factory testing.
All bits in the FRSV7 register read 0 and are not writable.
Offset Module Base + 0x0012
 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
= Unimplemented or Reserved
Figure 24-23. Flash Reserved6 Register (FRSV6)
Offset Module Base + 0x0013
 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
= Unimplemented or Reserved
Figure 24-24. Flash Reserved7 Register (FRSV7)
48 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG48K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
906 NXP Semiconductors
26.4.6.10 Unsecure Flash Command
The Unsecure Flash command will erase the entire P-Flash and EEPROM memory space and, if the erase

operation
Table 26-50. Unsecure Flash Command FCCOB Requirements
CCOBIX[2:0] FCCOB Parameters
000 0x0B Not required
Table 26-51. Unsecure Flash Command Error Handling
Register Error Bit Error Condition
FSTAT
ACCERR
Set if CCOBIX[2:0] != 000 at command launch
Set if command not available in current mode (see Table 26-27)
FPVIOL Set if any area of the P-Flash or EEPROM memory is protected
MGSTAT1 Set if any errors have been encountered during the verify operation
MGSTAT0
Set if any non-correctable errors have been encountered during the verify
operation
64 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG64K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
NXP Semiconductors 959
Upon clearing CCIF to launch the Set User Margin Level command, the Memory Controller will set the
user margin level for the targeted block and then set the CCIF flag.

Set if CCOBIX[2:0] != 001 at command launch
Set if command not available in current mode (see Table 27-27)
Set if an invalid FlashBlockSelectionCode[1:0] is supplied (See   Table 27-34 )
Set if an invalid margin level setting is supplied
FPVIOL None
MGSTAT1 None
MGSTAT0 None
Table 27-60. Erase Verify EEPROM Section Command FCCOB Requirements
CCOBIX[2:0] FCCOB Parameters
000 0x10
Global address [17:16] to
identify the EEPROM
block
001 Global address [15:0] of the first word to be verified
010 Number of words to be verified
96 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG96K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
NXP Semiconductors 993
All bits in the FRSV3 register read 0 and are not writable.
28.3.2.15 Flash Reserved4 Register (FRSV4)

 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
= Unimplemented or Reserved
Figure 28-21. Flash Reserved4 Register (FRSV4)
Offset Module Base + 0x0010
 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
R NV[7:0]
W
Reset F1
1 Loaded from IFR Flash configuration field, during reset sequence.
F1 F1 F1 F1 F1 F1 F1
= Unimplemented or Reserved
Figure 28-22. Flash Option Register (FOPT)
240 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG240K2V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
1134 NXP Semiconductors
31.3.2.1 Flash Clock Divider Register (FCLKDIV)
The FCLKDIV register is used to control timed events in program and erase algorithms.